MINIATURE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS 200 & 400V high ripple, 105C
CAT. No. E1001E
Sleeve (PET)
L+1.5max. 15min. 4min.
F
D
+
0.

(at 20C, 120Hz)
(at 20C, 120Hz)
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM?DIMENSIONS [mm]
fD
fd
F
12.5
0.6
5.0
16
0.8
7.5
18
0.8
7.5
Gas escape end seal
?RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS
50
0.45
0.50
120
1.00
1.00
300
1.25
1.15
1k
1.50
1.30
10k
1.75
1.40
100k
1.80
1.50
Frequency (Hz)
10 to   47mF
56 to 150mF
@Terminal Code : E
SS : Lead forming / Taping code
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm) tane
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/
105c,120Hz)
Part No.
200
33 12.5B20 0.20 203 EPA-201ESS330MK20S
47 12.5B20 0.20 242 EPA-201ESS470MK20S
56 12.5B25 0.20 288 EPA-201ESS560MK25S
68 12.5B25 0.20 317 EPA-201ESS680MK25S
68 16B20 0.20 323 EPA-201ESS680ML20S
82 16B20 0.20 355 EPA-201ESS820ML20S
100 16B20 0.20 392 EPA-201ESS101ML20S
120 16B25 0.20 465 EPA-201ESS121ML25S
120 18B20 0.20 446 EPA-201ESS121MM20S
150 18B25 0.20 536 EPA-201ESS151MM25S
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm) tane
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/
105c,120Hz)
Part No.
400
10 12.5B20 0.24 110 EPA-401ESS100MK20S
22 12.5B25 0.24 180 EPA-401ESS220MK25S
22 16B20 0.24 183 EPA-401ESS220ML20S
33 16B20 0.24 225 EPA-401ESS330ML20S
47 16B25 0.24 291 EPA-401ESS470ML25S
47 18B20 0.24 279 EPA-401ESS470MM20S
56 18B25 0.24 327 EPA-401ESS560MM25S
68 18B25 0.24 360 EPA-401ESS680MM25S
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 10MF:100,100MF:10)